DUNSCH Partner Exploded Diagram
RPB 4342 B

Product Category: Brush cutter Version: 1.3
Product Group:Petrol Published: 12-6-2014
Page: 1 of 8



DUNSCH Partner Exploded Diagram
RPB 4342 B

Product Category: Brush cutter Version: 1.3
Product Group:Petrol Published: 12-6-2014
Page: 2 of 8



DUNSCH Part ner Exploded Diagram

RPB 4342 B

Spare parts list for 1IE40FN
Item New ERP Old ERP [Parts name Qty
1 GB9074.3 5614 Bolt assy M5X20 1
2 GB/T96.1 5582 Washer 5 1
3 1031651101 26071 |Housing(yellow 1375) 1
4 101165210 7436 Space,housing 1
5 101119110 3480 Spark plug RCJ6Y 1
6 103131510 6808 Gasket,crankcase 1
7 103112190 2275 Baffle of cylinder top 1
8 1038759823 5711 Bolt M5X20 4
9 103112110 1667 Cylinder 1
10 103112210 2268 Gasket for cylinder 1
11 103121210 4714 Ring, piston 2
12 103121110 3293 Piston 1
13 103121410 1685 Needle bearing 1
14 103121330 4690 Washer,thrust 2
15 103121310 1359 Pin,piston 10 X 30.5 1
16 103121350 1362 Ring, snap 2
17 104869820 4563 Woodruff key3X5X13 1
18 GB119.1 4569 PIN B4X10 4
19 928439850 3467 Bearing 6202/P53 2
20 103131110 2591 Front crankcase 1
21 GB70.1 4282 Bolt M5X35 4
22 529834068 0641 Oil seal 15X30X7 1
23 103154940 5885 Bracket,fuel tank 1
24 103141100 2247 Rotor 1
25 GB6177 5485 Nut M8X1.25 1
26 102145450 4546 Washer 2
27 102145100 0646 Clutch assy 1
28 102145420 4549 Wave washer 2
29 102145410 0737 Clutch bolt 2
30 103131210 1968 Flywheel cover 1
31 GB9074.3 5541 Bolt assy M5X8 1
32 GB70.1 1173 Bolt M5X20 4
33 101155310 1277 Pipe 1
34 101155590 1273 Stopper 1
35 1E37F-101 0064 Gasket,fuel cap 1
36 101155580 8579 Holder,stopper 1
37 101155540 8574 Holder,valve 1
38 101155530 8817 Valve,fuel cap 1
39 1E37F.0-8 6268 Cap.fuel tank 1
40 103155000 4214 Fuel tank 1
Product Category: Brush cutter Version: 1.3
Product Group:Petrol Published: 12-6-2014

Page: 3 0of 8


richard
Obdélník

richard
Obdélník


DUNSCH Part ner Exploded Diagram

RPB 4342 B

41 103151590 5903 Block, stop switch 1
42 GB9074.4 2323 Bolt assy M5X12 3
43 GB9074.4 4335 Bolt assy M5X25 2
44 103122100 1644 Crank shaft assy 1
45 103113210 7152 Plate, insulator 1
46 139F-9 8699 Rubber plug,lead wire

47 103113310 7890 Gasket,insulator 2
48 103113110 2597 Insulator 1
49 103152110 2281 Gasket,carburetor 1
50 103152130 2608 Knob,choke 1
51 103151000 3196 Carburetor comp 1
52 103152120 2998 Gasket,carburetor 1
53 101153240 1141 Clip, pipe 1
54 103153100 2598 Base, cleaner 1
55 103154110 3014 Air filter element 1
56 GB9074.4 4402 Bolt assy M5X60 2
57 103154210 2599 Cover, cleaner 1
58 103154250 1159 Knob,cover 1
59 103153210 1277 Pipe 1
60 101153230 1152 Clip, pipe 1
61 103153220 1277 Pipe 1
62 101152300 4926 Primer pump assy 1
63 103131130 1670 Rear crankcase 1
64 529384509 5599 Oil seal 12X28X7 1
65 103162100 3906 Starter pulley comp 1
66 GB9074.4 1848 Bolt assy M5X20 3
67 103161000 3243 Starter comp 1
68 GB9074.4 3004 Bolt assy M5X16 5
69 103115610 7426 Gasket,muffler 1
70 103115000 0638 Muffler assy 1
71 GB70.1 5881 Bolt M6X55 2
72 103141300 1702 Ignition coil comp 1
73 101142210 3821 Wire, lead 1
74 GB9074.4 4360 Bolt M4X16 2
75 101155210 0554 Fuelfilter comp 1
76 101155330 1180 Clip, pipe 1
77 GB/T 93 7813 Washer 5 10
78 GB/T 97.1 6536 Screw 1
79 GB/T 93 5081 Washer 6 2
80 GB/T 97.1 3232 Washer 6 2

Product Category: Brush cutter Version: 1.3
Product Group:Petrol Published: 12-6-2014

Page: 4 of 8


richard
Obdélník


s
S <t
N o™
MA.
- 0
i=Nal
SaAd
n

DUNSCH Partner

Version: 1.3

Product Category: Brush cutter

Product Group:Petrol

Published: 12-6-2014

Page: 5 of 8



DUNSCH Part ner Exploded Diagram

RPB 4342 B

Spare parts list for RPB4342 Transmission
Ser.NO. NEW Erp NO. Erp NO. English name Qty
1-1 61270030019 2004 GEAR CASE ASS'Y 1
1-2 03120020003 4538 Stop Ring 28 1
1-3 03120010002 4532 Stop Ring 12 1
1-4 03090010020 2715 Bearing 6001-2RS/P5 2
1-5 02020090071 2708 Pinion 1
1-6 03010110078 4475 Screw M5x12 1
1-7 03010030004 1166 Bolt #%4] M8x12 2
1-8 80010040004 2956 Gear Case 1
1-9 02020160081 1793 Safety Guard 1
1-10 03020020025 2323 Screw M5x12 3
1-11 03090010013 0759 Bearing 6000/P5 1
1-12 02020090022 2707 Gear 1
1-13 02020090027 7849 Gear Shaft 1
1-14 03090010012 0758 Bearing 6202-2RS/P5 1
1-15 03100010004 0770 Oil seal 1
1-16 03120020004 4541 Stop Ring 35 1
1-17 02020100018 0352 Holder A 1
1-18 02020100006 7950 Holder B 1
1-19 02020160083 4205 safety guard cover 1
1-20 03060020004 4581 Nut cover 1
1-21 61270070004 3844 Safety Guard Assy 1
1-22 70030030412 9209 Safety Guard 1
1-23 02010030001 3326 Spacer 2
1-24 03040020020 6536 Washer 5 6
1-25 03050010015 7813 Washer 5 6
1-26 03010110119 9211 Screw M5x20 4
1-27 03010040027 4264 Screw ST4.2x16 1
1-28 70030030056 1275 Blade cover 1
1-29 03010040025 4262 Screw ST4.2x13 2
1-30 02020070037 3645 Blade 1
1-31 02050060083 9162 Harness Ass'y 1
1-32 70030180132 1279 Harness Clamp 1
1-33 70030180031 1316 Clamp 1
1-34 03040030002 4413 Washer 5 1
1-35 03010060053 3310 Screw M5x20 1
1-36 2010010142 7344  |Pipe(28+1.5*1500) 1
1-37 02020060018 0280 Drive Shaft (1526mm) 1
1-38 02040010003 0778 Oil-Bearing (8*14*14) 6
1-39 02080020007 1741 Rubber Cover 6
1-40 02110030022 0013 Wire Clamp Band 2
Product Category: Brush cutter Version: 1.3
Product Group:Petrol Published: 12-6-2014

Page: 6 of 8


richard
Obdélník


DUNSCH Part ner Exploded Diagram

RPB 4342 B

1-41 03040020015 3232 washer 2
1-42 70070080042 1005 retainer lower 1
1-43 02080050022 1019 rubber (=) 1
1-44 02080050030 1017 rubber (—) 1
1-45 70070080043 1009 retainer upper 1
1-46 70010060040 7149 cap under 1
1-47 02080020102 4332 Rubber handle 1
1-48 2010030019 9153 U-handle 1
1-49 70030160021 6219 CAP,UPPER 1
1-50 70030180211 1021 clamp 1
1-51 GPC201106221 lever ass'y(trigger yellow) 1
1-52 03010040036 6495 screw(ST2.9x10) 1
1-53 70030070007 1245 button 1
1-54 02020110044 5796 spring 1
1-55 2050050109 5292 stop button comp 1
1-56 70030070092 1243 clockpin 1
1-57 700300700531 12441 Throttle lever (1375 yellow trigger 1
1-58 02020110028 5797 spring 1
1-59 70030070165 3914 box,right 1
1-60 03010040038 6884 screw(ST2.9x13) 2
1-61 03010010064 9328 SCREW M5%27 1
1-62 02050040048 7553 cable comp 1
1-63 01040030002 0010 tube 1
1-64 02050050167 3912 stop 1
1-65 70030070194 1242 Safety Lever 1
1-66 02020110029 5788 spring 1
1-67 70030070217 3913 box,left 1
1-68 03030060008 4319 nut M5 1
1-69 02020070094 9386 Blade 1
1-70 02110030004 3324 Blade guard 1
1-71 02050220001 3849 Nylon Cutter Head 1
1-72 03030010013 4419 washer 8 1
1-73 03010010056 9008 Screw M5*14 2
1-74 80010050167 9204 Bracket 1
1-75 03010010045 4373 Screw M5X30 2
1-76 02020050026 1642 clutch drum assy 1
1-77 03120020004 4541 ring 35 1
1-78 03090010012 0758 bearing 6202-2RS/P5 1
1-79 03120010005 4534 ring 15 1
1-80 80010030014 0693 clutch case 1
1-81 03050010012 5081 washer 6 4
1-82 03010010012 1168 bolt M6X20 4
Product Category: Brush cutter Version: 1.3
Product Group:Petrol Published: 12-6-2014

Page: 7 of 8


richard
Obdélník


DUNSCH Part ner Exploded Diagram

RPB 4342 B

1-83 02080020033 5965 Rubber, anti-vibration 1
1-84 02080020064 8199 Rubber, anti-vibration 1
1-85 80010050099 7267 below holder 1
1-86 80010050097 7266 top holder 1
1-87 03010010057 9007 Bolt M5X25 2
1-88 61270020088 CLUTCH COMP. 1
1-89 03050010012 5081 washer 6 3
1-90 03010010024 1169 Bolt M6X35 2
1-91 03030070024 6097 Left nut 1
1-92 03030070015 5583 NUT M6 2
Product Category: Brush cutter Version: 1.3
Product Group:Petrol Published: 12-6-2014

Page: 8 of 8


richard
Obdélník


